

i»¿SECTION III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 18556 AND 30749 OF 2011

IN

INTERLOCUTOARY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition in both SLPs above mentioned)

M/S. DEEPAK IRON & STEEL ROLLING MILLS

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

C.I.T. LUDHIANA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) No. 18556 of 2011

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th July, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

â€ Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

No ad-interim stay.â€

It is submitted that Dasti Cause Notice was issued to the Sole Respondent. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and Counter-Affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent. The Same has been included in the Judge paper books.

SLP(C) No. 30749 of 2011

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th November, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

â€ Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is granted.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) No.18556 of 2011.

No ad-interim stay.â€

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice as well as Dasti service was issued to Sole Respondent. Neither A.D Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the Sole Respondent. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has filed Affidavit of Dasti Service with stamped proof of service on behalf of Sole Respondent. Service is complete, but no one has entered appearance so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rameshwar Prassed Goyal, Advocate

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR