

i»¿SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 18556 AND 30749 OF 2011

M/S. DEEPAK IRON & STEEL ROLLING MILLS ...PETITIONER

VERSUS
C.I.T. LUDHIANA ...RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th September, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-
â€œPerused the letter dated 25.09.2013. In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.18556/2011, four weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

Vakalatnama and counter, if any, be filed by respondent in S.L.P. (C)No.30749/2011 within four weeks.

Call the matters after four weeks.â€”

SLP(C) No. 18556 of 2011

It is submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

SLP(C) No. 30749 of 2011

It is submitted that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole Respondent, but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch21