

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18556/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2010 in ITA No. 86/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S DEEPAK IRON & STEEL ROLLING MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30749/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwali, ASG
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Swaim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaio Ali, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Interlocutory application(s) pending, if any, shall stand
disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER